Bulletin 800F
22.5 mm Push Buttons
10-111
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories
Other Accessories
Description PQ Key No. (Std) Cat. No. Key No. (Std) Cat. No.
Replacement Ronis Key
Standard replacement key is Cat. No.
800F-AKR3825.
1�
3825 800F-AKR3825 3910� 800F-AKR3910
455 800F-AKR455 3920� 800F-AKR3920
3801 800F-AKR3801 4001 800F-AKR4001
3802 800F-AKR3802 4002 800F-AKR4002
3803 800F-AKR3803 4003 800F-AKR4003
3804 800F-AKR3804 4004 800F-AKR4004
3805 800F-AKR3805 4005 800F-AKR4005
3806 800F-AKR3806 4006 800F-AKR4006
Cat. No. 800F-AKR3825 3901� 800F-AKR3901 4007 800F-AKR4007
Description Volts PQ Cat. No.
Diode Module
For lamp checking circuits.
Latch not included.
up to
600V AC 10‡
800F-XD7
Null Block
For wire terminations only. 800F-NX70
Cat. No. 800F-XD7
Description PQ Cat. No.
Potentiometer Legend Plate
Scale 1…10
10‡
800F-30WN
Cat. No. 800F-30WN
Potentiometer Legend Plate
Graphical scale 800F-30WG
Cat. No. 800F-30WG
Description Resistance PQ Cat. No.
Replacement Resistive Elements for the 800FP Potentiometer operator.
150 Ω
1
800F-AC1
500 Ω 800F-AC2
1000 Ω 800F-AC3
2500 Ω 800F-AC4
5000 Ω 800F-AC5
Cat. No. 800F-AC1 10000 Ω 800F-AC6
PQ = Pkg. Quantity
� Master key. See page 10-83 for details.
�Standard package quantity is one set with two keys.
‡ Sold only in multiples of 10. Order (quantity of) 10 to receive one package of 10 pieces.
Replacement Lamps for Incandescent Module
Lamp Type Typical Current Voltage ANSI No. Pkg. Quantity Cat. No.
Full Voltage
Incandescent
150 mA 6V AC/DC 755
10§
800F-N65
80 mA 12V AC/DC 756 800F-N141
70 mA 24V AC/DC 757 800F-N157
50 mA 48V AC/DC 1835 800F-N48
Cat. No. 800F-N130 22 mA 130V AC/DC 949 800F-N130
Neon 2 mA 240V AC — 800F-N240
Cat. No. 800F-N240
LED
50 mA 6V AC/DC — ♣ 800T-N318x
12 mA/17 mA 32V AC/DC — ♣ 800T-N363x
9 mA/14 mA 48V AC/DC — ♣ 800T-N364x
4.5 mA/6.2 mA 130V AC/DC — ♣ 800T-N321x
§ Sold in multiples of 10. Order (quantity of) 10 to receive one package of 10 pieces.
♣ To complete the cat. no., replace the x with one of the following letters for the desired color: A = Amber; B = Blue; G = Green; R = Red; W = White. White LEDs
only available in 6V and 130V.